LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 8. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 55, 71, 110, 129, 140, 146, 149, 160,
390
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 12 ACRJ-FAV HCR 22
HR 40 H&W-FAV HCR 24
HCR 11 H&W-W/ AMD
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 71 EDUC-FAV HB 501
HB 107 EDUC-FAV HB 516
HB 113 H&G-W/ AMD HB 547
HB 165 ACRJ-FAV HB 566
HB 166 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 583
HB 206 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 602
HB 322 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 672
HB 334 EDUC-FAV HB 682
HB 362 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 734
HB 372 H&W-W/ AMD HB 768
HB 393 H&W-FAV HB 779
HB 428 INS-W/ AMD HB 854
HB 446  H&G-FAV HB 961
HB 461 H&G-FAV HB 962

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HR 26
HCR 29

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/8/2024

HB 346, 354, 366, 367, 383, 385, 443, 463,
620, 621, 623, 652, 659, 674, 679, 694,
773
Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 95, 99, 103, 105, 112, 138, 188, 220,
296, 303, 312, 335, 374, 391, 416, 426,
651, 660, 720, 723, 737, 740, 802, 847

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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231, 236,

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ASUB

ASUB

515,
745,

527,
753,

231,
429,

262,
451,

356,

544,
760,

268,
579,

386,

588,
770,

269,
644,



Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65
SB 273
SB 121

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/9/2024
HB 748
HB 76, 154, 505, 532, 580

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 236, 341, 400, 558, 664, 697, 728
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB346

HB354

HB366

HB367

HB383

HB385

HB443

HB463

HB515

HB527

HB544

HB588

HB620

HB621

BUTLER

BRASS

DAVIS

FREEMAN

GALLE

CHARLES OWEN

COATES

EGAN

HORTON

EGAN

BOYD

CREWS

RISER

STAGNI

HORTICUL TURE Providesrelative to
arboricultural and utility arboricultural
examination and license renewal requirements

DISTRICTS/ROAD LIGHTING Providesfor
the renaming of road lighting districts and the
allocation of funding

REAL ESTATE Providesrdativeto real estate

SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH Recognizes
the month of April as Native Plant Month in
Louisiana

LIABILITY/CIVIL Limitsliability of operators
of motor vehicles for harm caused to certain
persons who are injured whileillegally blocking a
road or highway

MILITARY AFFAIRS Providesrelative to
survivors education benefits

CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to confidentiality
of recordsin casesinvolving certain protected
persons

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Justice

CONSUM ERS Prohibits government restriction
of choice regarding vehicles

VETERANS Providesrelative to veterans
cemeteries burial fees

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
Regional Transit Authority

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Provides
relative to the membership of the Workforce
Investment Council

LICENSING Provides with respect to
geoscientist license fees

TOBACCO/TOBACCO PRODUCTS Provides
relative to vapor products



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

HB623

HB652

HB659

HB674

HB679

HB694

HB745

HB753

HB760

HB770

HB773

ROMERO

DESHOTEL

PHELPS

BRYANT

RISER

BOYD

EMERSON

DESHOTEL

STAGNI

CARPENTER

CARPENTER

CONTRACTORS Providesrelative to the
membership of the State Licensing Board for
Contractors

TRAFFIC/SPEED LIMITS Providesrelative to
automated speed enforcement devices

TAX/PROPERTY Increases certain penalties
relative to certain prohibited actions regarding tax
sale property

MOTOR VEHICLES Authorizes alocal
governing authority to adopt ordinances to address
blighted property with purported collector's
automobiles

LICENSING Provides relative to auctioneers

CULTURE/REC/TOUR Establishesthe
Louisiana Music Commission within the
Department of Culture Recreation and Tourism

SCHOOL S/ICHOICE Creates and provides for
the LA GATOR Scholarship Program, a universal
school choice program

PLUMBERS Provides relative to licensure of
plumbers

TRANSPORTATION Providesrelative to the
Regional Transit Authority

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Providesréelative to
child support guidelines

CHILDREN/SUPPORT Provides for the
schedule of basic child support obligations



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6items]

1. HB748

2. HB76

3. HB154

4. HB505

5. HB532

6. HB580

DOMANGUE

ECHOLS

MANDIE LANDRY

FONTENOT

FONTENOT

MUSCARELLO

SEAFOOQOD Provides relative to imported seafood
safety fees

PHY SICIANS Prohibits the restraint of the
practice of medicine in contracts or agreements

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Provides for
prohibited political materials and applicable
criminal penalties

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrdativeto
electronic bonds

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Provides relative to
the seizure of animals by the Department of
Wildlife and Fisheries

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
bankruptcy



DATE: Apr 04, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:53 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR12
HR40
HCR11
HCR22
HCR24

Freeman
Bayham
Moore
Marcelle
Marcelle

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB71

HB107
HB113
HB165
HB166
HB206
HB322
HB334
HB362
HB372
HB393
HB428
HB446
HB461
HB501
HB516
HB547

Horton
Bayham
McMakin
Boyd
Boyd
Villio
Stagni
Amedee
Kerner
Crews
Lyons
Boyd
Hilferty
Jackson
Phelps
Mack
Amedee

ACRJ-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 04, 2024



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 8, 2024

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 04, 2024
5:53 PM
14

2

HB566
HB583
HB602
HB672
HB682
HB734
HB768
HB779
HB854
HB961
HB962

McMakin
Amedee
Davis
Jordan
Hilferty
Villio
Farnum
Boyd
Geymann
Muscarello
Billings

H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ASUB

ASUB



